*Ratings based on comparison to other Nitto products in the segment
FUELED
BY ENTHUSIASTS
PRODUCT LINE UP
SPORT, LUXURY & COMFORT COMPETITION SUV & CUV LIGHT TRUCK
Ultra High
Performance Tire
High Performance Tire Luxury Comfort Tire Max Performance Tire Luxury SUV Tire

40 285/40 R24 112 S ● 10.8 838 281 10.0 9.5 - 11.0
50 LT315/50 R24 123 R - 12.3 925 327 10.0 8.5 - 11.0
22 45
P305/45 R22 118 S ● 11.0 830 302 10.0 9.5 - 11.5
285/45 R22 114 S ● 10.8 814 284 10.0 9.0 - 10.5
20
45 275/45 R20 110 T ● 11.1 759 271 9.0 8.5 - 10.5
50
285/50 R20 116 S ● 10.8 794 297 9.0 8.0 - 10.0
265/50 R20 111 S ● 10.6 775 273 9.0 7.5 - 9.5
55
LT305/55 R20 121 S - 12.4 844 316 10.0 8.5 - 11.0
305/55 R20 120 S ● 10.6 843 315 10.0 8.5 - 11.0
275/55 R20 117 S ● 10.3 808 282 9.0 7.5 - 9.5
60 LT325/60 R20 121 R - 12.4 892 328 10.0 9.0 - 12.0
65 LT275/65 R20 126 R - 12.4 866 279 8.0 7.5 - 9.5
18
55 255/55 R18 109 S ● 10.1 736 263 8.0 7.0 - 9.0
60
LT325/60 R18 119 S - 12.4 838 326 10.0 9.0 - 12.0
305/60 R18 120 S ● 11.0 824 311 9.0 8.5 - 11.0
285/60 R18 120 S ● 10.8 795 292 9.0 8.0 - 10.0
65
LT355/65 R18 125 R - 13.1 932 356 11.0 10.0 - 13.0
LT325/65 R18 121 R - 13.1 886 330 10.0 9.0 - 12.0
LT275/65 R18 123 R - 12.4 813 275 8.0 7.5 - 9.0
275/65 R18 120 S ● 10.7 814 281 8.0 7.5 - 9.5
17
37X1250 R17 124 R - 13.1 926 341 10.0 8.5 - 11.0
65
P265/65 R17 110 S - 10.2 776 270 8.0 7.5 - 9.5
P245/65 R17 105 T - 10.0 748 246 7.0 7.0 - 8.5
70
LT325/70 R17 122 R - 13.1 889 333 10.0 8.5 - 11.0
LT305/70 R17 125 R - 13.1 863 314 9.0 8.0 - 9.5
LT295/70 R17 123 R - 13.1 843 308 9.0 7.5 - 10.0
LT285/70 R17 126 R - 13.1 832 292 8.5 7.5 - 9.0
P285/70 R17 117 S - 10.6 831 291 9.0 7.5 - 9.5
LT265/70 R17 121 R - 12.4 803 278 8.0 7.0 - 8.5
 P265/70 R17 113 S - 10.4 802 271 8.0 7.0 - 9.0
 P245/70 R17 108 S - 10.2 770 247 7.0 6.5 - 8.0
75 LT285/75 R17 121 Q - 13.1 860 287 8.0 7.5 - 9.5
80 LT235/80 R17 120 R - 12.1 805 233 7.0 6.0 - 7.5
16
70
LT305/70 R16 124 Q - 13.1 830 315 9.0 8.0 - 9.5
  265/70 R16 112 S - 10.4 779 268 8.0 7.0 - 9.0
75
LT315/75 R16 121 Q - 13.1 876 313 9.0 8.0 - 11.0
LT295/75 R16 123 Q - 13.1 845 298 8.0 7.5 - 9.5
LT285/75 R16 122 Q - 13.1 830 288 8.0 7.5 - 9.0
LT285/75 R16 126 Q - 13.1 832 290 8.0 7.5 - 9.0
LT265/75 R16 123 Q - 12.4 803 271 8.0 7.0 - 8.0
LT265/75 R16 119 Q - 12.4 801 273 8.0 7.0 - 8.0

for aid in traction
Waved Sipe
for good traction
HIGHWAY TERRAIN TIRE
Inch Aspect
Ratio Tire Size Load Index Speed Symbol RF/XL Original Tread
Depth (mm)
Infl ated dimension Measuring
rim width
(inch)
Approved Rim
Width (inch)Overall diameter
(mm)
Overall width
(mm)
22 50 LT285/50 R22 121 R - 12.7 845 297 9.0 8.0 - 10.0
20
60 LT275/60 R20 123 R - 12.7 839 277 8.0 7.5 - 9.5
65 LT275/65 R20 126 R - 12.7 865 278 8.0 7.5 - 9.5
19
45 285/45 R19 107 V - 9.7 739 285 10.0 9.0 - 10.5
50 255/50 R19 103 V - 9.7 739 265 8.0 7.0 - 9.0
18
55
255/55 R18 109 V ● 9.7 737 265 8.0 7.0 - 9.0
235/55 R18 100 V - 9.5 715 245 8.0 6.5 - 8.5
60
LT325/60 R18 124 R - 12.7 839 328 10.0 9.0 - 12.0
265/60 R18 110 H - 10.2 775 272 8.0 7.5 - 9.5
65
LT275/65 R18 123 Q - 13.3 817 277 8.0 7.5 - 9.0
235/65 R18 106 T - 9.9 763 240 7.0 6.5 - 8.5
70
LT275/70 R18 125 R - 12.7 844 280 8.0 7.0 - 8.5
265/70 R18 116 S - 10.4 829 272 8.0 7.0 - 9.0
255/70 R18 117 S ● 10.3 815 260 8.0 6.5 - 8.5
17
60 255/60 R17 110 V ● 9.7 738 260 8.0 7.0 - 9.0
65
275/65 R17 115 T - 10.3 790 279 8.0 7.5 - 9.5
265/65 R17 112 T - 10.2 776 272 8.0 7.5 - 9.5
P245/65 R17 105 S - 10.0 750 248 7.0 7.0 - 8.5
70
LT285/70 R17 126 R - 13.4 833 292 9.0 7.5 - 9.0
LT265/70 R17 121 Q - 13.3 804 272 8.0 7.0 - 8.5
P265/70 R17 113 S - 10.4 804 272 8.0 7.0 - 9.0
LT245/70 R17 119 R - 12.5 776 248 7.0 6.5 - 8.0
75 LT245/75 R17 121 Q - 13.0 800 248 7.0 6.5 - 7.5
80 LT235/80 R17 120 R - 12.4 808 235 7.0 6.0 - 7.5
16
60 235/60 R16 100 H - 9.9 688 240 7.0 6.5 - 8.5
65 255/65 R16 109 H - 10.1 738 260 8.0 7.0 - 9.0
70
LT305/70 R16 124 R - 13.4 832 319 9.0 8.0 - 9.5
275/70 R16 114 H - 10.5 792 279 8.0 7.0 - 9.0
265/70 R16 112 H - 10.4 778 272 8.0 7.0 - 9.0
245/70 R16 107 S - 10.2 750 248 7.0 6.5 - 8.0
235/70 R16 106 H - 10.1 736 240 7.0 6.0 - 8.0
225/70 R16 107 H ● 10.0 722 228 7.0 6.0 - 7.5
215/70 R16 100 H - 9.9 708 221 7.0 5.5 - 7.0
75
LT285/75 R16 126 R - 13.4 835 292 8.0 7.5 - 9.0
LT265/75 R16 123 Q - 13.3 806 273 8.0 7.0 - 8.0
LT245/75 R16 120 R - 12.4 774 248 7.0 6.5 - 8.0
85 LT235/85 R16 120 R - 12.4 806 235 7.0 6.0 - 7.5
15
31X1050 R15 109 S - 12.7 775 268 9.0 7.0 - 9.0
70
225/70 R15 100 T - 10.0 697 228 7.0 6.0 - 7.5
215/70 R15 98 H - 9.9 683 221 7.0 5.5 - 7.0
75 LT235/75 R15 104 S - 11.4 733 235 7.0 6.0 - 7.0
18
The Trail Grappler M/T was developed to provide excellent balance for off-road
performance and on-road comfort. During development, special attention was
given to noise, ride and wear performance.

provides lateral stability and mud traction
Inch Aspect
Ratio Tire Size Load Index Speed Symbol RF/XL Original Tread
Depth (mm)
Infl ated dimension Measuring
rim width
(inch)
Approved Rim
Width (inch)Overall diameter
(mm)
Overall width
(mm)
20 55 LT305/55 R20 121 P - 15.5 850 316 10.0 8.5 - 11.0
18
35X1250 R18 118 P - 16.7 883 318 10.0 8.5 - 11.0
65 LT285/65 R18 121 P - 15.0 833 292 9.0 8.0 - 10.0
70 LT295/70 R18 119 P - 15.5 877 299 9.0 7.5 - 10.0
17
35X1250 R17 121 P - 16.7 883 318 10.0 8.5 - 11.0
70
LT295/70 R17 121 P - 15.5 852 299 9.0 7.5 - 10.0